

USA Compression Partners, LP Announces Filing of Registration Statement Related to Senior Notes Exchange Offer

November 6, 2019

AUSTIN, Texas--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Nov. 6, 2019-- USA Compression Partners, LP (NYSE: USAC) ("USA Compression") and certain of its subsidiaries today filed a registration statement on Form S-4 with the Securities and Exchange Commission to exchange new 6.875% Senior Notes due 2027 registered under the Securities Act of 1933 for a like principal amount of existing 6.875% Senior Notes due 2027, pursuant to the terms of the registration rights agreement entered into when the existing 6.875% Senior Notes due 2027 were issued on March 7, 2019.

USA Compression will not receive any proceeds or incur additional indebtedness as a result of this exchange offer. The registration statement relating to these securities has been filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission but has not yet become effective. These securities may not be sold nor may offers to buy be accepted prior to the time the registration statement becomes effective.

Copies of the prospectus will be available from USA Compression's Investor Relations department upon effectiveness of the registration statement.

About USA Compression Partners, LP

USA Compression is a growth-oriented Delaware limited partnership that is one of the nation's largest independent providers of natural gas compression services in terms of total compression fleet horsepower. USA Compression partners with a broad customer base composed of producers, processors, gatherers and transporters of natural gas and crude oil. USA Compression focuses on providing natural gas compression services to infrastructure applications primarily in high-volume gathering systems, processing facilities and transportation applications.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20191106006090/en/

Source: USA Compression Partners, LP

Investor Relations Contact: USA Compression Partners, LP Matthew C. Liuzzi Chief Financial Officer 512-369-1624 ir@usacompression.com